# OP \$65,00 273127

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Olympus Life Science Research Europa GmbH		I10/17/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beckman Coulter, Inc.	
Street Address:	4300 North Harbor Boulevard	
City:	Fullerton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92834	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2731276	ADVALYTIX
Registration Number:	3047409	ADVALYTIX

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)251-2510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-251-2500

Email: info@wwipps.com

Correspondent Name: WWIPPS, Inc.

Address Line 1: 160 North Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurel V. Dineff
Signature:	/laurelvdineff/
Date:	05/05/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004199 FRAME: 0731

900161433

# Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment - Olympus Life Science Research Europa GmbH to Beckman Coulter, Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment - Olympus Life Science Research Europa GmbH to Beckman Coulter, Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment - Olympus Life Science Research Europa GmbH to Beckman Coulter, Inc#page3.tif source=Assignment - Olympus Life Science Research Europa GmbH to Beckman Coulter, Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004199 FRAME: 0732

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made effective as of August 3, 2009, by and between Olympus Life Science Research Europa GmbH, a German Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at Sauerbruchstrasse 50, Munich, Germany 81377 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Beckman Coulter, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 4300 North Harbor Boulevard, Fullerton, California 92834, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the proprietor of the trademarks, service marks, and logos and the registrations and applications therefor, as listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (US \$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the Marks, including the right to sue in respect of all infringements of the Marks, which may have occurred before the effective date of this Agreement, and the right to all remedies including damages or an account of the profits and conversion damages in respect of such infringements, together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services for which the Marks are or will be registered.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

SANFRANCISCO/315112.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004199 FRAME: 0733

### United States

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignor has executed this Agreement and by the hand of its duly authorized officer signed on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of October, 2009.

Olympus Life Science Research Europa GmbH

By:

Name: MICHAEL CZENPIEL
Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

By: CALCRAFT Name:

DIRECTOR MANAG Title:\_

SANFRANCISCO/315112.2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004199 FRAME: 0734** 

# United States

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignee has executed this Agreement and by the hand of its duly authorized officer signed on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of October, 2009.

Beckman Coulter, Inc.

Name: Title:

Michael C. Schiffer
VP, General Patent Counsel

SANFRANCISCO/315112.2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004199 FRAME: 0735**  United States

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration #</u> <u>Country</u>

ADVALYTIX 2731276 United States

ADVALYTIX 3047409 United States

SANFRANCISCO/315112.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004199 FRAME: 0736

**RECORDED: 05/05/2010**